
 City of Norman 

 Contract No.: K-1617-103 

 

 

Page 1 of 3 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT NO. K-1617-103 

 

Amendment 1 of the Contract K-1617-103 between EST, Inc. (CONSULTANT) the City of 

Norman (OWNER) is amended to include the following agreement of the parties. 

 

1. SPECIAL CULVERT DESIGN 

 

a. CONSULTANT will design a special culvert drainage system at the intersection 

of Cedar Lane Road and 36th Ave SE to accommodate the proposed roadway 

profile that is approximately 20 feet higher than the existing intersection. This 

design will consist of multiple drain pipes connecting to a special junction box 

labeled Structure No. 12 on the Preliminary Plans. The special junction box will 

be approximately 8’ x 8’ x 17’ tall with a fill height above the top of the footing 

of approximately 15’.   

  



 City of Norman 

 Contract No.: K-1617-103 

 

 

Page 2 of 3 
 

ATTACHMENT C 

COMPENSATION 

 

 

COMPENSATION of the AGREEMENT is amended and supplemented to include the following 

agreement of the parties. 

 

The CONSULTANT agrees to perform the SERVICES identified above in accordance with the 

limitations and conditions set forth in the AGREEMENT.  The OWNER agrees, in accordance 

with the limitations and conditions set forth in the AGREEMENT to pay an amount not to 

exceed $230,659.00 unless changed or modified by a mutually executed contact amendment 

between the OWNER and the CONSULTANT. 

 

 Final Design Phase            Fee 

 Original Contract items for Final Design $220,600.00  Lump Sum 

 Special Culvert Design     $10,059.00  Lump Sum 

       Total  $230,659.00  Not to Exceed 

 

Payment claims or invoices for incremental work completed on each task may be submitted by 

the CONSULTANT to the OWNER for prompt payment on a monthly basis.  Final payment 

shall not be deemed to waive any rights or obligation of the OWNER or the CONSULTANT to 

this AGREEMENT. 

 

The Services provided for in this Agreement are for the sole use and benefit of OWNER and 

CONSULTANT. Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed to give any rights or benefits to 

anyone other than OWNER and CONSULTANT. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 City of Norman 

 Contract No.: K-1617-103 

 

 

Page 3 of 3 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OWNER and EST, Inc. have executed this Agreement. 

 

DATED this ____ day of __________, 201_. 

 

The City of Norman  

(OWNER)       EST, Inc. 

 

Signature _______________________  Signature_______________________ 

 

Name __________________________  Name __________________________ 

 

Title ___________________________  Title ___________________________ 

 

Date____________     Date __________ 

 

Attest:       Attest: 

 

 

_______________________________  _________________________________ 

City Clerk      Secretary 

 

 

Approved as to form and legality this ____ day of __________ 201_. 

 

 

__________________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

 
 

 

 

 


